

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.21582/2018

Munna Ram Saini Son Of Shri Bodu Ram Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India Through General Manager North Western Railway

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jaideep Singh Rathore

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

06/12/2018

Issue fresh notice to respondents no.1, 3 and 4. Rule is made returnable by six weeks.

Process fee and fresh notices be filed within one week, failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without reference to the court.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

//Jaiman//17

सत्यमेव जयते