

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 21582/2018

Munna Ram Saini Son Of Shri Bodu Ram Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India Through General Manager North Western Railway

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jaideep Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Asad Shaikh on behalf of
Mr. P.C. Sharma

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

06/02/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the petition to Mr. Sandeep Pathak, learned counsel for service of respondent No.3 and to Mr. Rajesh Mehrishi, learned Additional Advocate General for service of respondent Nos.2 and 4. Their names be shown in the cause list.

Service of respondents is taken as complete.

List this matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, reply be filed by the respondents.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J