

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 21582/2018

Munna Ram Saini Son Of Shri Bodu Ram Saini

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India Through General Manager North Western Railway
& Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jaideep Singh Rathore, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Advocate Mr. P.C. Sharma, Advocate Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

14/09/2021

Learned State counsel seeks time to file reply.

List again on 13.12.2021.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J

Ashish Kumar /58

सत्यमेव जयते