

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21582/2018

Munna Ram Saini Son Of Shri Bodu Ram Saini

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India Through General Manager North Western Railway

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jaideep Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yashodhar Pandey for
Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG
Mr. P.C. Sharma

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S. S. SHINDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

12/07/2022

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 prays for two weeks time for filing reply.

Time is granted as prayed for.

Though respondent No.3 is served but no reply has been filed. In the meantime, it will be open for respondent No.3 to file reply.

List the matter on 10.08.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(S. S. SHINDE),CJ

ANIL KUMAR GOYAL/HEENA GANDHI/42