

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21582/2018
CNR: RJHC020913042018 | URN: CW / 35972U / 2018

Munna Ram Saini Son Of Shri Bodu Ram Saini, Aged About 50
Years, By Caste Saini, Resident Of Ward No. 8, Shobhakali
Dhani, Ranoli, District Sikar, Rajasthan 332403

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. Union Of India Through General Manager North Western
Railway, Railway Headquarter N.w.r. Near Jawahar Circle,
Malviya Nagar, Jaipur.
2. Principle Secretary, Department Of P.w.d., Secretariat,
Jaipur, Rajasthan.
3. National Highway Authority Through Project
Implementation, Unit Head Sikar, Plot No. 187-188,
Vinayak Vihar, Near Piprali Circle, Jhunjhunu Bypass,
Sikar, Rajasthan.
4. District Collector Sikar, District Sikar, Rajasthan.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jaideep Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P.C. Sharma
Mr. Sandeep Pathak with
Mr. Arnav Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA
Order

04/08/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner
is not in touch with him.

In that view of the matter, the present writ petition stands
disposed of.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner for revival of the writ
petition, in case any difficulty.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J